Form C-141 Revised April 3, 2017

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis D

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

1RP-2904

1220 C CA E-with D- C-WA PIECE	fe, NM 875						
Release Notificatio	-		ctior				
	OPERATOR			🗌 Initia	al Report	🛛 🛛 Final R	eport
Name of Company: ETC Field Services	Contact: Rose Slade						_
Address: P.O. Box 1226 Jal, NM 88252				5 or 432-940-5147			
Facility Name:4-inch Lateral (2/18/13)	Facility Typ	e: Natural Gas (Gather	ng			
Surface Owner: Woolworth Trust Estates Mineral Owner	r			API No. 2904			
LOCATIO	ON OF REI	LEASE					
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the Nort A 17 25S 37E	h/South Line Feet from the E			ast/West Line County: Lea			
Latitude <u>N 32</u> 08.1	42 Longitud	leW103 10.729					
	E OF REL	0					
Type of Release: Crude oil, Produced Water, and Natural Gas	Volume of Release: 25 bbls			Volume Recovered: 0			
Source of Release: 4-inch steel pipeline	Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and Hour of Discovery: 2/18/13 -			-
Unknown			eoff Lecking (NMOCD Hobbs District 1)				
Was Immediate Notice Given?		whom? Geoff L	ecking	NMOCD F	lobbs District	1)	
By Whom? Curt Stanley		lour: 2/18/13 @ 1					
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Vo	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.					
🗌 Yes 🖾 No							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*				By Olivia Yu at 1:08 pm, Feb 19, 2018			
natural gas, crude oil, and produced water. During initial response activ was cut and capped and permanently taken out of service. An irregular impacted by the release. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* On February 18, 2013 the saturated soil was scraped from the ground an Services on 2/22/13. On January 13, 2016, a representative from ETC a	area measuring	g approximately 6	0 feet in	h width and	200 feet in ler	ngth was	
District Office 1 and asked NMOCD to research and investigate the pote NMOCD granted ETC permission to backfill the existing excavation wi completed. Based on the NMOCD permission to backfill the excavation the 4-inch Lateral 2/18/13 Release Site.	ential off-site control off-site control of the excavate of th	ontributions to the d soil without con	e chlori ndition.	le impact. On March	On March 7, 2 15, 2016, back	016, the kfilling was	s to
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by t should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remedie or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	notifications a the NMOCD m ate contaminati	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a thr	tive act eport" (eat to g	ions for rele loes not reli round water	eases which ma ieve the operator, surface water	ay endanger or of liability r, human heal	
		OIL CON	SERV	RVATION DIVISION			
Signature: DL K. SCO	15M						
Printed Name: Rose L. Slade	Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Title: Sr. Environmental Specialist	Approval Da	te: 2/19/201	8	Expiration	Date: XX/XX	<td></td>	
E-mail Address: rose.slade@energytransfer.com	Conditions o	Conditions of Approval:			Attached		
Date: 1/19/18 Phone:210-403-6525 Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary							